

STANDARD AGREEMENT

(Version 9-22-2023)

This AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered by and between Core & Main LP ("Contractor"), located at 7022 Easthaven Blvd., Houston, TX 77017 and the City of League City ("City"), a home-rule municipality, located at 300 W. Walker St., League City, Texas 77573 on the date set forth below.

Terms:

- Scope of Services: Contractor will perform the services and/or provide the products as set forth
 in <u>Exhibit A</u>, which is attached and incorporated herein, and which can be generally described as
 Materials for Annual Line Repairs. If there is a conflict between the terms of this Agreement
 and Exhibit A, the terms of this Agreement will prevail.
- 2. Term and Termination: This Agreement shall commence on August 1, 2025 and shall expire on July 31, 2026 The period from commencement to expiration is the Contract Term. City reserves the right to terminate this Agreement for convenience upon seven (7) days written notice to Contractor. Upon such termination, City shall pay Contractor, at the rate set out in Exhibit A, for services satisfactorily performed or products satisfactorily provided up through the date of termination. Notwithstanding any provision in this Agreement to the contrary, City will not be required to pay or reimburse Contractor for any services performed or for expenses incurred by Contractor after the date of the termination notice that could have been avoided or mitigated by Contractor.
- 3. Compensation: Contractor shall be paid for the services/products as set forth in Exhibit A. In no event shall the total compensation exceed \$270,055.00 during the term of this Agreement. City shall tender payment (including progress/partial payments) for services/goods only after such services are completed or goods are delivered and are deemed to be acceptable under this Agreement, in the sole reasonable discretion of City. Contractor must submit to City invoices for all goods delivered and services provided, which invoices must include details and dates of service or delivery. Payment by City shall be made within thirty (30) days of receipt of an invoice, except for any portion of the invoiced amount that City disapproves as not compliant under this Agreement, in the sole reasonable discretion of City. If City disapproves any amount submitted for payment by Contractor, City shall give Contractor specific reasons for disapproval in writing.
- 4. Insurance: Contractor is required during the Contract Term to maintain insurance as follows: (a) Comprehensive General Commercial Liability insurance covering bodily injury and property damage, with minimum coverage limits—exclusive of defense costs—of \$1,000,000 per occurrence and \$2,000,000 aggregate; (b) If Contractor will provide City "professional services," as that term is used in Chapter 252 of the Texas Local Government Code, Professional Liability (errors and omissions/malpractice) insurance with minimum coverage limits—exclusive of defense costs—of \$2,000,000 per occurrence; and (c) If at any point during the Contract Term it is foreseeable that Contractor will enter upon City premises: (i) Worker's Compensation coverage with statutory limits for the State of Texas, and (ii) Commercial Automobile Liability coverage with minimum coverage limits—exclusive of defense costs—of \$1,000,000 per occurrence and

\$2,000,000 aggregate. All policies must contain a waiver of subrogation against City. Comprehensive General Liability and Commercial Automobile Liability policies must name the City as Additional Insured. Contractor shall pay all insurance deductibles and deductibles must not exceed \$10,000 unless approved in advance by City. Contractor shall provide City Certificates of Insurance evidencing these insurance requirements prior to the start of work.

- 5. Liquidated Damages: Liquidated damages are applicable to this transaction. Contractor acknowledges that time is of the essence in performing this Agreement. City and Contractor (collectively, the "Parties") agree that if Contractor is late in performing any obligation of this Agreement, City will suffer loss, damages, or other harm from Contractor's delay. The Parties agree that the amount of loss, damages, or harm likely to be incurred is incapable or difficult to precisely estimate, and therefore Contractor agrees to pay City liquidated damages for delay at a daily rate equal to the total compensation allowed under the Agreement divided by the number of days in the Contract Term. The Parties further agree that: (i) the liquidated damages specified herein are not a penalty but rather bear a reasonable relationship to, and is not plainly or grossly disproportionate to, the probable loss likely to be incurred by City as a result of Contractor's delay; (ii) one of the reasons for City and Contractor to agree to such amounts is the uncertainty and cost of litigation regarding the question of actual damages; and (iii) City and Contractor are sophisticated business parties and negotiated this Agreement at arm's length.
- 6. Independent Contractor: Contractor is an independent contractor and is not an employee, partner, joint venture, or agent of City. Contractor understands and agrees that he/she will not be entitled to any benefits generally available to City employees. Contractor shall be responsible for all expenses necessary to carry out the services under this Agreement and shall not be reimbursed by City for such expenses except as otherwise provided in this Agreement.
- 7. Intellectual Property: This Agreement shall be an Agreement for services and the parties intend and consider any work created as a result of this Agreement, including any and all documentation, images, products or results, to be a work (the "Work") for hire under federal copyright law. Ownership of the Work shall belong to and remain the exclusive property of City. The Work may be edited at any time within City's discretion. If the Work would not be considered a work-forhire under applicable law, Contractor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys any and all rights, title and interest to City, including without limitation all copyrights, patents, rights of reproduction, rights to ownership, and right to secure registrations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof. As the sole copyright holder of the Work, City maintains and asserts the rights to use, reproduce, make derivative works from, and/or edit the Work in any form of medium, expression or technology now known or hereafter developed, at any time within City's discretion. Contractor shall not sell, disclose or obtain any other compensation for the services provided herein or the Work. If the Work is one to which the provisions of 17 U.S.C. § 106A apply, Contractor hereby waives and appoints City to assert on Contractor's behalf Contractor's moral rights or any equivalent rights regarding the form or extent of any alteration to the Work (including, without limitation, removal or destruction) or the making of any derivative works based on the Work, including, without limitation, photographs, drawings or other visual reproductions of the work, in any medium, for City's purposes.
- 8. Confidentiality: During the course of the services to be provided under this Agreement, Contractor may become privy to confidential information of City. Contractor agrees to treat as confidential the information or knowledge that becomes known to Contractor during performance of this Agreement and to not use, copy, or disclose such information to any third party unless authorized in writing by City. This provision does not restrict the disclosure of any

information that is required to be disclosed under applicable law. Contractor shall promptly notify City of any misuse or unauthorized disclosure of City's confidential information and upon expiration of this Agreement shall return to City all confidential information in Contractor's possession or control. Contractor shall further comply with all information security policies of City that may apply and shall not make any press releases, public statements or advertisement referring to the services provided under this Agreement or the engagement of Contractor without the prior written approval of City.

- 9. Warranties and Representations: Contractor warrants and agrees that Contractor shall perform its services and conduct all operations in conformity with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and ordinances. For any service performed on premises owned or controlled by City, Contractor warrants and agrees that Contractor will perform said services in compliance with all City rules, including but not limited to, prohibitions related to tobacco use, alcohol, and other drugs.
- 10. Licenses/Certifications: Contractor represents and warrants that it will obtain and maintain in effect, and pay the cost of, all licenses, permits or certifications that may be necessary for Contractor's performance of this Agreement. If Contractor is a business entity, Contractor warrants, represents, covenants, and agrees that it is duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the state of its formation; and is duly authorized and in good standing to conduct business in the State of Texas, that it has all necessary power and has received all necessary approvals to execute and deliver the Agreement and is authorized to execute this Agreement according to its terms on behalf of Contractor.
- 11. Performance/Qualifications: Contractor agrees and represents that Contractor has the personnel, experience, and knowledge necessary to qualify Contractor for the particular duties to be performed under this Agreement. Contractor warrants that all services performed under this Agreement shall be performed consistent with generally prevailing professional or industry standards.
- 12. Conflict of Interest: Contractor warrants, represents, and agrees that Contractor presently has no interest and shall not acquire any interest, direct or indirect, that would conflict in any manner or degree with Contractor's performance of the services hereunder. Contractor further warrants and affirms that no relationship or affiliation exists between Contractor and City that could be construed as a conflict of interest with regard to this Agreement.
- SHALL 13. INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS CITY, AND EACH OF ITS OFFICIALS, OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES FROM AND AGAINST ALL CLAIMS, ACTIONS, SUITS, DEMANDS, PROCEEDINGS, COSTS, DAMAGES AND LIABILITIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ATTORNEYS' FEES AND REASONABLE LITIGATION COSTS, ARISING OUT OF, CONNECTED WITH, OR RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF CONTRACTOR OR ANY AGENT, EMPLOYEE, SUBCONTRACTOR, OR SUPPLIER OF CONTRACTOR IN THE EXECUTION OR PERFORMANCE OF THIS CONTRACT, TO THE EXTENT THE CLAIM ARISES FROM

NEGLIGENCE, WILLFUL ACT, BREACH OF CONTRACT OR VIOLATION OF LAW.

- 14. Force Majeure: Neither City nor Contractor shall be liable for any delay in the performance of this Agreement, nor for any other breach, nor for any loss or damage arising solely from uncontrollable forces such as fire, theft, storm, war, or any other force majeure that could not have been reasonably avoided by the exercise of due diligence.
- 15. Notices: Any notice given under this Agreement by either party to the other may be affected either by personal delivery in writing or by mail, registered or certified postage prepaid with return receipt requested. Mailed notices shall be addressed to the addresses of the Parties as they appear in the contract. Notices delivered personally shall be deemed communicated at the time of actual receipt. Mailed notices shall be deemed communicated three (3) days after mailing.
- 16. Texas Family Code Child Support Certification: Pursuant to Section 231.006 of the Texas Family Code, Contractor certifies that it is not ineligible to receive the award of or payments under the Agreement and acknowledges that the Agreement may be terminated, and payment may be withheld if this certification is inaccurate.
- 17. State and/or City Auditor: Contractor understands that acceptance of funds under the Agreement constitutes acceptance of the authority of the Texas State Auditor's Office, or any successor agency or the City's internal auditor (collectively, the "Auditor"), to conduct an audit or investigation in connection with those funds. Contractor agrees to cooperate with the Auditor in the conduct of the audit or investigation, including without limitation providing all records requested. Contractor will include this provision in all contracts with permitted subcontractors.
- 18. Jurisdiction: Any disputes under this Agreement shall be brought in a court of competent jurisdiction in Galveston, Texas and governed by Texas law.
- 19. Alternative Dispute Resolution: To the extent that Chapter 2260, Texas Government Code, is applicable to this Contract and is not preempted by other applicable law, the dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 and the related rules adopted by the Texas Attorney General Pursuant to Chapter 2260, shall be used by City and Contractor to attempt to resolve any claim for breach of contract made by Contractor that cannot be resolved in the ordinary course of business. The Director of Finance of City shall examine Contractor's claim and any counterclaim and negotiate with Contractor in an effort to resolve such claims. This provision shall not be construed as a waiver by City of its right to seek redress in the courts.
- 20. Entire Agreement: This Agreement contains the entire understanding between the Parties and supersedes all prior agreements, arrangements, and understanding, oral or written between the Parties relating to this Agreement. This Agreement may not be modified except by mutual written agreement of the Parties executed subsequent to this Agreement.
- 21. Eligibility to Receive Payment: Contractor certifies that, as a matter of state law, it is not ineligible to receive the Agreement and payments pursuant to the Agreement and acknowledges that the Agreement may be terminated, and payment withheld if this representation is inaccurate.
- 22. Payment of Debt/Delinquency to State: Contractor certifies that it is not indebted to the City of League City and is current on all taxes owed to the City of League City. Contractor agrees that any payments owing to Contractor under the Agreement may be applied directly toward any debt

- or delinquency that Contractor owes the City of League City regardless of when it arises, until such debt or delinquency is paid in full.
- 23. Products and Materials Produced in Texas: If Contractor will provide services under the Agreement, Contractor covenants and agrees that in performing its duties and obligations under the Agreement, it will purchase products and materials produced in Texas when such products and materials are available at a price and delivery time comparable to products and materials produced outside of Texas.
- 24. Risk of Loss: If applicable, all work performed by Contractor pursuant to the Agreement will be at Contractor's exclusive risk until final and complete acceptance of the work by City. In the case of any loss or damage to the work prior to City's acceptance, bearing such loss or damage will be Contractor's responsibility.
- 25. Publicity: Contractor shall not use City's name, logo or likeness in any press release, marketing materials or other public announcement without receiving City's prior written approval.
- 26. Legal Construction/Severability: In the event that any one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement shall for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision, and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions had never been contained in it. To this end, the provisions of this Agreement are declared to be severable. The Parties may mutually agree to renegotiate the Agreement to cure such illegality/invalidity or unconstitutionality if such may be reasonably accomplished.
- 27. Limitations: The Parties are aware that there are constitutional and statutory limitations on the authority of City to enter into certain terms and conditions of the Agreement, including, but not limited to, those terms and conditions relating to liens on City's property; disclaimers and limitations of warranties; disclaimers and limitations of legal rights, remedies, requirements and processes; limitations of periods to bring legal action; granting control of litigation or settlement to another party; liability for acts or omissions of third parties; payment of attorneys' fees; dispute resolution; indemnities; and confidentiality (collectively, the "Limitations"). Any terms and conditions related to the Limitations will not be binding on City except to the extent authorized by the laws and Constitution of the State of Texas.
- 28. Sovereign Immunity: The Parties agree that neither the execution of the Agreement by City nor any other conduct, action or inaction of any City representative relating to the Agreement constitutes a waiver of sovereign immunity by City. The Parties also agree that this Agreement constitutes a governmental function and is not a proprietary function.
- 29. Authority: The Parties stipulate that in entering into this Agreement, the City is performing a solely governmental function and not a proprietary function. Contractor warrants and represents that Contractor has full power and authority to enter into and perform this Agreement and to make the grant of rights contained herein. The person signing on behalf of City represents that he/she has authority to sign this Agreement on behalf of City.
- 30. Non-Waiver: The Parties specifically agree that neither the occurrence of an event giving rise to a breach of contract claim nor the pendency of a claim constitute grounds for the suspension of performance by Contractor. No covenant or condition of this Agreement may be waived except

by written consent of the waiving party. Forbearance or indulgence by one party in any regard whatsoever shall not constitute a waiver of the covenant or condition to be performed by the other party.

31. Prohibitions Pursuant to Texas Government Code: By executing this Agreement Contractor verifies that Contractor (1) does not boycott Israel and will not during the term of this Agreement per Section 2274.002; (2) is not engaged in business with Iran, Sudan, or any company on the list referenced in Section 2252.152; (3) does not boycott energy companies and will not during the term of this Agreement per 2274.002; and (4) does not have a practice, policy, guidance, or directive of this Agreement against a firearm entity or firearm trade association and will not during the term of this Agreement per 2274.002.

(signature block on next page)

Executed on	(date to be filled in by City Secretary)
CORE & MAIN, LP - "Contractor"	
Palton Hale	
Dalton Hale, Operations Manager	
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY - "City"	
John Baumgartner, City Manager	
Attest:	
Diana Stapp, City Secretary	
Approved as to Form:	
Office of the City Attorney	

The qualification of Core & Main LP is attached here to and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth here in.

DTH 7-14-25

EXCEPTIONS of Core & Main LP

Submitted to the City of League City RFP 25-025 Water & Line Repair Materials

Notwithstanding anything contained in any bid or contract documents to the contrary, Core & Main LP ("Core & Main") hereby qualifies its bid as follows. The bid of Core & Main and acceptance by Core & Main of any subsequent agreement is made expressly conditioned upon assent by City of League City, TX (the "Owner"), to the following additional or different terms, which shall supersede and control over the terms of any request for bid or request for proposal, any contract documents and specifications, and any prior addenda thereto:

- 1. Warranty: The extent of any warranty or guarantee to be provided by Core & Main is set forth in the attached Core & Main LP Warranty.
- 2. Delivery: Core & Main will use commercially reasonable efforts to deliver materials and services ordered within the time specified in the bid documents or the Agreement. Core & Main reserves the right to extend those delivery times based on manufacturer lead times as impacted events beyond the control of Core & Main or the manufacturer. Core & Main will not be liable for liquidated damages or other delay damages arising from delays in delivery, increases in manufacturer lead times or other circumstances beyond the control of Core & Main. This term supersedes all other contractual provisions.
- 3. Unless otherwise specified herein, prices quoted are valid if accepted by the Owner and products are released by the Owner for manufacture within thirty (30) calendar days from the date of this quotation. Core & Main reserves the right to increase prices upon thirty (30) calendar days' notice to address factors, including but not limited to, government regulations, tariffs, transportation, fuel and raw material costs. Delivery will commence based upon manufacturer lead times. Any material deliveries delayed beyond manufacturer's lead times may be subject to price increases and/or applicable storage fees.
- 4. Termination: In the event the City terminates the contract on 30 days' prior notice, the City agrees to pay for any materials ordered prior to the date of termination at the contract price.

CORE & MAIN LP

Dalton Hale

DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY

I, Jim Cross, District Manager of Core & Main LP, a Florida limited partnership (the "Company"). hereby delegate authority to Dalton Hale (the "Delegate"), to execute and deliver that certain Water Meter Installation Project within the RFP 25-025 documents to be signed (the "Documents") to the City of League City League City, Texas, and to take or cause to be taken any and all actions in connection therewith as such individual or individuals may consider necessary or desirable, with such necessity or desirability being conclusively evidenced by the actions so taken, on behalf of the Company.

This Delegation is limited to the Documents as described above.

The Delegation is personal to the Delegate. The Delegate may not further delegate the authorities granted in this Delegation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on June 18, 2025.

CORE & MAIN LP

Docusigned by:

Jim Cross

District Manager



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/30/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PRODUCER			CONTA	CT Willis T	owers Wats	on Certificate	Cente	r	
Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc.									3-467-2378
c/o 26 Century Blvd F.O. Box 305191				ss: certifi			A.O., 140).		
Nashville, TN 372305191 USA			ADDRE	Aura	Section of the sectio	RDING COVERAGE		-	braie a
			INCID			rance Company			NAIC# 22667
INSURED				ERB: Willis				-	GENRC
Core & Main LP							-		GIMIC
1830 Craig Park Court Saint Louis, MO 63146			INSUR						-
Saint Boars, No obras			INSUR						1
			INSUR						-
COVERAGES CER	TIPIOATE NI	JMBER: W39213183	INSUR	RF:		REVISION NUME			J
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	OF INSURANG QUIREMENT, PERTAIN, THE	CE LISTED BELOW HA TERM OR CONDITION INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	ED NAMED ABOVE DOCUMENT WITH D HEREIN IS SUBJ	FOR T	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s	
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE		5	5,500,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						PREMISES (Ea occum		S	500,000
A X SIR Each Occurrence: \$500,000	¥					MED EXP (Any one pe	rson)	S	15,000
		SEE ATTACHED		08/01/2024	08/01/2025	PERSONAL & ADV IN.	JURY	\$	5,500,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER						GENERAL AGGREGAT	TE	S	6,500,000
POLICY X PRO- DITHER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/C	P AGG	\$	6,500,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE L (Ea accident)	IMIT	s	2,000,000
X ANY AUTO		F 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		100000	0.5	BODILY INJURY (Per p	person)	\$	
B CWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS	Y	SEE ATTACHED		08/01/2024	08/01/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per a	accident)	\$	
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		5	
AUTOS GIGET			10.00	1.00	1.0	(Fer accident)		\$	-
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OGCURRENCE	2.14	s	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE				40.00	100	AGGREGATE		s	
DED RETENTION \$					11			\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION						X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
B ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$	1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A	SEE ATTACHED		08/01/2024	08/01/2025	E L. DISEASE - EA EM	PLOYEE	-	1,000,000
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				There		E.L. DISEASE - POLIC		4	1,000,000
B Additional Lines of Coverage		SEE ATTACHED		08/01/2024	08/01/2025	L. Siderice Toda	Living	*	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI Re: RFP 25-025 Water & Line Repa City Hall - 300 West Walker Streethe City is included as an Addit written contract.	ir Material et - League	Additional Remarks Schedu Ls. e City, TX 77573.	o Gen	e attached if mor	e space is requir		where	requ	uired by
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CAN	CELLATION					
			THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIE EREOF, NOTICE V Y PROVISIONS.			
City of League City			ÀUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE				
Civic Center				_					
				All	Lecy				
Civic Center 400 West Walker Street League City, TX 77573				f.l.	Ley				

ADDITIONAL COVERAGE SCHEDULE

NAMED INSURED: Core & Main LP

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Policy Effective & Expiration Dates: See Page 1 Limits: See Page 1

POLICY NUMBER	TYPE OF INSURANCE	LIMITS	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE
ISA H10823766	Automobile Liability	\$2M	ACE American Insurance Company
140001151	Excess Automobile Liability	\$3M xs \$2M	QBE Specialty Insurance Company

GENERAL LIABILITY Policy Effective & Expir	ration Dates: 08/01/2024-0	08/01/2025	
POLICY NUMBER	TYPE OF INSURANCE	LIMITS	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE
XSL G48900161	General Liability	\$1.5M	ACE American Insurance Company
MKLM6MM50000091	Excess General Liability	\$5M xs Primary	Markel American Insurance Company

Charles for the contract of th	ATION & EMPLOYERS LIABILITY iration Dates: See Page 1	
POLICY NUMBER	STATE	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE
WLR C55521098	All Other States	ACE American Insurance Company
SCF C55521153	Wisconsin	ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company

Exhibit A

Scope of Services/Description of Products/Payment Schedule (There are 31 pages for Exhibit A, including this page)

Materials for Annual Repairs RFP# 25-025 Water and Line Repair Materials

Addendum Number One (1) June 10, 2025 Bids for: RFP #25-025 Water and Line Repair Materials

The following clarifications, amendments, deletions, additions, revision and/or modifications are made a part of the contract documents and change the original documents only in the manner and to the extent hereinafter stated and shall be incorporated in the contract documents.

Provisions of this addendum shall take precedence over requirements of the original contract documents and all BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ACKNOWLEDGE SAID PROVISIONS IN THEIR SUBMISSION.

Addendum as follows:

I. Introduction

The City of League City is soliciting proposals from interested and qualified vendors to provide Water & Sewer Line Repair Materials. It is the City's Intention to make a single/multiple award(s) to satisfy all services listed in the Scope of Work, but the City does reserve the right to make a single/multiple award(s) to satisfy all services outlined in this RFP. The City intends to enter a one-year agreement with the option for two one-year renewals. The renewal escalation factor will be up to 5%, at the discretion of the using department.

From page 8:

13.TERM OF CONTRACT: Contract term is one (1) year with the option to renew for two (2) additional one (1) year periods. The renewal escalation factor will be up to 5%, at the discretion of the using department.

End of Addendum

If you have any questions, please contact Purchasing Department at purchasing@leaguecitytx.gov.

NOTE: ADDENDA MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED ON THE BID COVER SHEET.

Gabby Paiz

Purchasing Supervisor

III. Scope of Work

A. General

The City of League City is seeking qualified proposers **Water & Sewer Line Repair Materials.** The quantities in the Request for Proposal are estimates based on previous usage. These estimates are for acquainting the proposer with probable quantities to be expected during the contract term These estimates are for acquainting the proposer with probable quantities to be expected during the contract term. These estimates are not intended to set forth minimum or maximum quantities on this.

B. SCOPE OF SERVICE

Any governmental entity that has an Inter-local Agreement with the COLC shall be allowed to utilize this, contract if there is a mutual agreement between the entity and, the contractor. Any usage by any entity from this contract shall be between successful supplier and the individual entity and shall not affect the award of this bid.

C. REQUIREMENTS:

Any variance in any item must be specified clearly under the Exception to Bidders
Proposal by Bidder in order to have a valid bid. Any exceptions taken may be just cause
for disqualification. All unit pricing shall be specified on the attached
pricing sheet.

- All parts must be new and unused.
- 2. If using a distribution center, part numbers must not change from center to invoice.
- 3. NO LEAD BRASS: As required in the Federal Governments "Reduction of Lead in Drinking Water Act" all brass valves, fittings, and meter components contained in this bid shall comply with the U.S. Drinking Water Act and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency requirements.
- 4. All fittings and valves shall be manufactured in accordance with the latest revision of AWWA Standard C-800 and as further specified below.
- 5. All products supplied, in this bid, whose wetted surfaces come into contact with potable (drinking) water shall contain no greater than a weighted average of 0.25 percent lead when used with respect to the wetted surfaces of pipes, pipe fittings, plumbing fittings, and fixtures. These products are considered to be classified as No-Lead, Low Lead, Lead Free, Federalloy and Envirobrass.
- 6. All brass fittings and valves shall have the manufacturers name and an identifying mark signifying the fitting or valve to be constructed of a "No-Lead" brass alloy.
 - a) Any brass part of the fitting or valve not in contact with potable water shall be made of 85-5-5- brass alloy.
- All brass valves and fittings shall be certified by an ANSI accredited test lab per ANSI/NSF Standard 61, Drinking Water Components - Health Effects, Section 8, The lead content of the wetted components in contact with potable water shall also be

verified by an ANSI accredited test lab. If requested an affidavit certifying compliance with the above standards shall be signed and submitted by the manufacturing firm's Quality Assurance or Engineering Manager.

- 8. Material certifications to be furnished upon request.
- 9. ORDERING DATA: The City of League City shall order brass fittings on an "as needed basis". Bidder shall specify on attached sheets any minimum order requirements for price bid. If no minimums are declared, no minimums will be allowed. Minimums may affect the evaluation of the bid.
- 10. WARRANTY: Bidder shall provide warranty or guarantee offered for product: if available.
- ACCEPTANCE AND NONCONFORMING STANDARDS: All deliveries shall be accepted subject to inspection, count, and/or testing. A waiver on one occasion does not constitute a waiver on future occasions.
- 12. ON FUNDING CLAUSE: The City of League City's budget is funded on a October 1st to September 30th fiscal year basis. Accordingly, the City of League City reserves the right to terminate this contract giving Bidder thirty (30) days written notice, without liability to the city, in the event that funding for this contract is discontinued or is no longer available.
- 13. TERM OF CONTRACT: Contract term is one (1) year with the option to renew for two (2) additional one (1) year periods with no more than a 3%-unit price escalation per year.

D. WATER SYSTEM MATERIALS

Water Pipe

- a) All pipes shall be made from PVC components or polyethylene as defined and described in ASTM D-1784 and AWWA C900-81.
- b) Class (150) C-900 pipe is required for six-inch (6") through twelve-inch (12") diameter pipe and schedule 40 pipe are required for one-half inch (1/2") through four-inch (4") pipe.
- c) All pipes shall be in twenty-foot (20') sections.

2. Fire Hydrants

- a) Quotes shall include all three manufacturers-AFC (American Darling) B-84-B5 AWWA C-502, Mueller A-423 Super Centurian 200 AWWA C-502 and E.J. 5CD250 WaterMaster F.H. AWWA C-502
- b) The three brands listed are In compliance with The City's construction standards and specifications.

c) Dry-Barrel Fire Hydrant

- i) Meet or exceed the latest revisions of AWWA C502 and shall meet or exceed the requirements of this specification.
- ii) All Dry-Barrel Fire Hydrant components in contact with potable water shall conform to the requirements of NSF 61
- iii) Be rated working pressure of 250 psi or greater

d) Operating Nut

- i) Non-rising, pentagonal shape nut measuring 1-1/2"from point of opposite flat and 1-1/4" depth for pentagon.
- ii) Open by turning the operating nut to the left (counterclockwise). Provide operating direction clearly marked with an embossed arrow and provide a weather cap which conceals the hold down nut

e) Main Valve

- i) Composition shall be a minimum 5-1/4" in diameter not less than I" thick and rubber or neoprene.
- ii) Durometer hardness of 90 + 5 Compression type, opening against pressure and closing with pressure.

f) Nozzles

- i) Be a 3-way arrangement
- ii) Thread counterclockwise into barrel with "O" ring pressure seals.

iii) Hose Nozzie Size:

- Two 2-1/2"hose nozzles
- 180 degrees apart
- Right hand National Standard Thread.

iv) Pump Nozzle Size

- 5" Integral Storz quick connection pumper nozzle

- Connection shall have matching cap with cable tether and be free of louvers.

g) Hydrant Barrel Configuration

- i) Upper barrel shall be fabricated of cast iron.
- ii) Have a breakable swivel flange to join the upper and lower
- iii) Have a minimum of six (6) bolts.
- iv) Provide 360-degree rotation of upper barrel.
- v) Pressure Seal shall:
 - Be cloth impregnated rubber gasket.

barrels approximately 2" above the final grade line.

- An "O" ring is not acceptable.

h) Breakable Stem

- i) Shall join the two-piece stem adjacent to the ground-line flange.
- ii) Screws, pins, fasteners, or bolts used in the coupling shall be stainless steel.
- ii) The weakened portion of stem coupling shall be below the coupling pins.

i) Lower Barrel

- i) Be fabricated of cast iron.
- ii) The ground line shall not be less than eighteen inches (18") below the centerline of the lowest nozzle and the ground line shall be clearly embossed on the lower barrel.

j) Lubrication Reservoir

- i) Be filled with a viscous, non-toxic lubricant and shall be sealed at the top and bottom with "O" rings.
- ii) The bearing surfaces and threaded parts are automatically lubricated when hydrant is operated. No less than two "O" rings separating the waterway from the oil reservoir and that portion of the stem making this seal shall be sleeved with bronze. An anti-friction washer shall be in place above the thrust collar to minimize operation torque.

k) Bonnet

ijshall be attached to the upper barrel by not less than four(4) bolts utilizing a cloth impregnated rubber gasket as a pressure seal.

|| Drain Valve

i) shall operate without springs, tubes, levers, toggles,

or other intricate mechanism.

m) Shoe Connection

- i) Be a 6" approved mechanically restrained joint.
- ii) Have ample blocking pads for sturdy setting and concrete blocking.
- iii) A minimum of 6 bolts is required to fasten the shoe to the lower barrel.
- iv) Interior, lower valve plate, and cap nut shall have a protective epoxy coating of at least 4 mils.
 - If cap nut is utilized, it must be locked in place with s stainless steel lock washer or similar non-corrosive device.

n). Fittings

- i) All fittings shall comply with ANSI/AWWA C153/A21.53 for MJ fitting, ANSI/AWWA C110/A21.10 and C115/2A21.15 for flanged fittings and ASTM D3034 for PVC products.
- ii) All brass products must meet AWWA C800-89 or ASTM B-62 standards.

o) Service Saddles

- i) Service saddles will be single band, epoxy coated (12 mils) with stainless steel band and bolts.
- ii) Body will be high strength ductile iron per ASTM A536.
- III) Threads should be CC per AWWA C800 or standard female iron pipe or BSP.
- (v) Band will be two inch (2") minimum width.
- v) Bolts will be 5/8" NC threaded bolts of 18-8-gauge stainless steel.

- vi) Welds shall be corrosion resistant.
- vii) Gasket to be Buna-N rubber per ASTM D2000.
- viii) Nuts and washers should be 18-8 type 304 stainless steel with fluorocarbon coating (Ford FC101 or equal).

p) Full Circle Clamps

- i) The repair clamp is to have stainless steel single bands type 304 for corrosion resistance, flexibility, and strength.
- ii) Lugs are to be ultra-high strength ductile iron (ASTM A-536), with mutually supporting sliding fingers and band locks.
- iii) These clamps will be used with DI, CI, or PVC piping. FORDFSI with grade 30 gasket for A/C pipe or equivalent.

q) Gate Valves

- i) Be resilient seat and meet or exceed AWWA C515.
 - All valve components in contact with potable water shall conform to the requirements of NSF 61 and NSF 372 Materials.
- ii) Valve Body shall be ductile iron per ASTM A536
- iii) Bonnet and Bonnet Covers shall be ductile iron per ASTM A536
- iv) Flanged Ends: Furnish in accordance with ASME B16.1, Class 125, and AWWA/ANSI C110
- v) Mechanical Joints: Furnish with outlets which conform to AWWA/ANSI CIII/A2I.II.

r) Valve Interior and Exterior Surfaces

- I) Fusion bonded epoxy coated, 8 mils nominal, meeting AWWA C550 requirements.
- ii) All parts to be epoxy coated must be shot blasted just prior to application of epoxy.
- iii) Where not otherwise noted all valves shall be mechanical joint with gasket and mega-lug type restraint to match the pipe material.

s) Stem

- I) Shall be non-rising stem made of cast, forged, or rolled bronze shown in AWWA C515.
- ii) Three (3) stem seals minimum shall be provided and shall be of the "O" ring type.
 - -. "O" Ring shall be one above and one below the thrust collar.
 - -. Upper "O" Rings must be protected from contact with

ground water by an external stem seal. This seal shall also be capable of sealing against internal or external pressure equal to the valve's rated working pressure.

- iii) The Stem Nut, also made of bronze, must be independent of the gate to protect against stem binding.
- iv) Valve shall be designed such that no metal fasteners or screw other than the stem and stem nut are exposed to water.

t) Sealing Mechanism

- i) Shall consist of a cast iron gate, having vulcanized synthetic rubber coating.
- ii) Resilient-Sealing Mechanism shall provide zero leakage at the water working pressure when installed with the line flow in either direction.

u) Valve Gate

- l) Have no metal seams or edges on the water way when in the fully closed position.
- ii) Be designed that no sliding or rubber on the seating surfaces is required to compress the rubber and be designed such that compression-set of the rubber shall not affect the ability of the valve to seal when pressure is applied to either side of the gate.
 - Seating Mechanism shall have no metal-to-metal stops.

v) Gate Valve Bolts and Nuts

Bonnet, Stuffing Box and Gear Box - Hex head bolt, and hex nut: Steel ASTM A307 Gr. B, Zinc Plate per ASTM B633, SC3 for non-buried service (4-inch through 12-inch valves).

i) Hex Head Bolt and Hex Nut: AlSI 304 stainless steel for buried service (all sizes) and for valves 16-inch through 36-inch (non-buried service)

w) Bolts and Nuts

- i) Bonnet bolts shall be stainless steel.
- ii) Flanged ends shall meet requirements of AWWA C110, ASME B16.1. Class 125 or AWWA C207.

x) Joints

- I) Flanged joints shall be in accordance with AWWA/ANSI 110, ASME B16.I, Class 125.
- ii) Flange bolt circles and bolt holes shall match those of ASME BI6.1, Class 125.

y) Operating Nuts

- i) Supply for buried service valves, 1-15/16-inch square at the top, 2-inch at the base, and 1-3/4-inch high.
- II) Cast an arrow showing the direction of opening with the word "OPEN" on the operating nut base. To open, the operating nut shall be turned to the LEFT (COUNTERCLOCKWISE) direction. Paint nut black per AWWA specifications.

E. WASTEWATER MATERIALS

1. Sewer Pipe

- a) All pipes shall be made from PVC components as defined and described in ASTM D-1784 for rigid ply (vinyl chloride) compounds and chlorinated poly (vinyl chloride) compounds.
- b) Schedule 40, 35 and SDR 26 is required.
- c) The fluid tight integral bell gasket shall be the only gasket bid.

2 Fiberglass Manholes

- a) Fiberglass manholes shall be manufactured with a standard 48" inside diameter for the barrel portion.
- b) The top shall be hemispherical-shaped reducer with a 22 1/2" inside diameter man way. Lengths shall be as specified herein.
- c) Fiberglass manholes shall be of one-piece construction as manufactured by Owens/Corning or equivalent.

3. Manhole Rings and Covers

- a) Manhole rings and covers should be imprinted with the "City of League City" oak tree symbol and "Sanitary Sewer" embossed on the covers.
- b) Covers should have no vent holes.
- c) Rings and covers are to be cast iron moldings. They must be manufactured in the United States of America.
- d) Vulcan Part #V-1418-2N, Western Iron Works WM-18 or equivalent.

4 In Flow Protectors

- a) The manhole inflow protector and its associated valve body and components shall be manufactured from corrosion proof material suitable for atmospheres containing hydrogen Sulfide and diluted sulfuric acid, as well as other gases associated with wastewater collection systems. White plastic with handle.
- b) The cover body shall be made from an acetate, butyrate, styrene material that meets the federal standards of L.P. 1183 and can pass the following ASTM test requirements: D256; D638; D790, D784; D648.
- c) The thickness shall not be less than 3/32" nor greater than 3/16".
- d) The gasket shall be made of closed cell neoprene. The gasket shall have a pressure sensitive adhesive on one side and be placed under the cover rim by the manufacturer. The adhesive shall be compatible with the cover material so as to form a long-lasting bond in either wet or dry conditions of use.
- e) The gas relief valve shall be designed to relieve at a pressure of one (1) pound. The valve body shall be made of medium density polyethylene. The venting tube shall be capable of sealing on dirt and small debris. The valve shall have a leak down rate not exceeding ten (10) gallons in twenty-four (24) hours to eliminate the standing pond of water over the manhole cover after a rainstorm.

5. Manhole Rehab Sealants

- a) A ready-mixed hand or trowel-applied base sewer joint compound designed to prevent infiltration between manhole frames and cone sections.
- b) A two-component acrylic polymer modified hydraulic coating which is supplied in ready mix kits. When applied to concrete or

SECTION 1: WATER SYSTEM MATERIALS:

A. Water Pipe:
All pipe shall be made from PVC components or polyethylene as defined and described in ASTM D-1784 and AWWA C900-81. As per League City specifications class (150) C-900 pipe is required for six inch (6") through twelve inch (12") diameter pipe and schedule 40 pipe is required for one-half inch (1/2") through four inch (4") pipe. All pipe shall be in twenty foot (20")

		NI

	r= .				& MAIN		
Description	Estimated Quantity	U	nit Price	EN	tended Price	Leadtime	Delivery Time
4" C900	400	\$	5.97	S	2,388.00		
6° C900	200	s	12.16	s	2,432.00		
8" C900	500	\$	20.85	\$	10,425.00		
10" C900	100	\$	31,29	S	3,129.00		
12° C900	100	\$	44,08	S	4,408.00		
3/4" Black Polyethylene 200 osi	500	\$	0.42	\$	210.00		
I" Black Polyethylene 200 osi	500	\$	0,68	\$	340.00		
1/2" Black Polyethylene 200 psi	400	\$	1.39	S	556.00		
2" Black Polyethylene 200	200	S	2,39	S	478.00		
Blue Marking Paint (inverted pray)	500	S	5.24	\$	2,620.00		
Green Marking Paint inverted spray)		\$		\$	2,620.00		
Blue Marking Flags (4" x 5")		\$	0.10		150,00		
Green Marking Flags (4"x5")	1500	\$	0.10	\$	150.00		

SECTION IA SUB-TOTAL

29,906.00

Quotes shall include all three manufacturers-AFC (American Dailing) B-84-B5 AWVA C-502, Mueller A-423 Super Centurian 200 AWWA C-502 and E.J. 5CD250 WaterMaster F.H. AWVA C-502

Description/Performance and Design Criteria:

Dry-Barrel Fire Hydrant shall meet or exceed the latest revisions of AWWA

C502 and shall meet or exceed the requirements of this specification. All Dry-Barrel Fire Hydrant components in contact with potable water shall conform to the requirements of NSF 61.

- 1. Dry Barrel Fire Hydrani: Shall be rated working pressure of 250 psi or greater
- 2. Operating Nut: Non-rising, pentagonal shape nut measuring 1-1/2"from point of opposite flat and 1-1/4" depth for pentagon. Open by turning the operating nut to the left (counterclockwise). Provide operating direction clearly marked with an embossed arrow and provide a weather cap which conceals the hold down nut.
- 3. Main Valve: Composition shall be a minimum 5-1/4" in diameter not less than 1" thick and rubber or neoprene. Durometer hardness of 90 4 5Compression type, opening against pressure and closing with pressure.
- Nozzles: Shall be 3 way arrangement and shall thread counter-clockwise into barrel with "O" ring pressure seals.

Hose Nozzle Size: Two 2-1/2"hose nozzles,180 degrees apart and Right hand National Standard Thread.

Pump Nozzle Size: 5" Storz quick connection pumper nozzle and connection shall have matching cap with cable tether and be free of louvers

- 5. Hydrant Barrel Configuration: Upper barrel shall be fabricated of east iron. Have a breakable swivel flange to join the upper and lower barrels approximately 2" above the final grade line, Shall have a minimum of six bolts. Shall provide 360 degree rotation of upper barrel.
- 6. Pressure Scal; Shall be cloth impregnated rubber gasket. An "O" ring is not acceptable.
- 7. Breakable Stem: Shall join the two-piece stem adjacent to the ground-line flange. Screws, pins, fastners or bolts used in the coupling shall be steinless steel. The weakened portion of stem coupling shall be below the coupling pins.
- 8. Lower Barrel: Shall be fabricated of cast iron. The ground line shall not be less than eighteen inches below the centerline of the lowest nozzle and the ground line shall be clearly embossed on the lower barrel.
- 9. Lubrication Reservoir: Shall be filled with a viscous, non-toxic lubricant and shall be scaled at the top and bottom with "O" rings.
- The bearing surfaces and threaded parts are automatically lubricated when hydrant is operated. No less than two "O" rings separating the waterway from the oil reservoir and that portion of the stem making this seal shall be sleeved with bronze. An anti-friction washer shall be in place above the thrust collar to minimize operation torque.
- 10. Bonnet: Shall be attached to the upper barrel by not less than four bolts utilizing a cloth impregnated rubber gasket as a pressure seal.

REQUIREMENTS MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF THE PROPOSED HYDRANTS,

Manufacturer Type - AFC (American Darling) B-84-B5 A

CORE & MAIN

				CORE	EN SAIMILIA		
Description	Estimated Quantity	Un	it Price	Ex	tended Price	Leadtime	Delivery Time
4 foot	5	\$	3,650.81	\$	18,254.05		
5 foot	5	\$	3,981.33	\$	19,906.65	E 4 3 6	
Extension Kits: 6 inch	20	\$	348.08	\$	6,961.60		
1 foot	20	\$	406.58	\$	8,131.60		
Flange Kits	10	\$	213.65	\$	2,136.50		
Bonnet Repair Kits	10			S			
Fire Hydrant Wrenches	1.5	\$	22,34	\$	335.10		

SECTION 1B SUB-TOTAL Manufacturer Type - Mueller A-423 Super Centurion 200

CORE & MAIN

				CORE	& MAIN		
Description	Estimated Quantity	Un	it Price	Ex	tended Price	Leadtime	Delivery Time
4 foot	5	\$	3,318,63	\$	16,593.15		
5 foot	5	\$	3,452.39	\$	17,261.95		
Extension Kits: 6 inch	20	\$	377.24	\$	7,544.80		
1 foot	20	\$	440.47	\$	8,809.40		-1-15
Flange Kits	10	\$	328.35	\$	3,283.50		
Bonnet Repair Kits	10	\$	108.17	\$	1,081.70		
Fire Hydrant Wrenches	15	\$	22.34	\$	335.10		

Manufacturer Type - East Jordan Model 5CD250 WaterM

CORE & MAIN

Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Ente	ended Price	Leadtimo	Delivery Time
5		\$	-		
5	COATS - AS	\$	ToveWest-	Electric Control	Mary Charle
20		\$	-		
20	Submitted blank	\$	445.70		
10	Lancid Comment	\$		7.7-2-07	
10		\$	-		
15	6-1	\$			
	Quantity 5 5 20 20 10 10	5 5 20 20 20 Submitted blank 10 10	Estimated Quantity S S S S S S S S S	Quentity	Estimated Quantity S S Calciume Ca

SECTION IB SUB-TOTAL

445.70

C. Fittings:

All fittings described in the specifications shall comply with ANSI/AWWA C153/A21.53 for MJ fitting, ANSI/AWWA C110/A21.10 and C115/2A21.15 for flanged fittings and ASTM D3034 for PVC products. All brass products

CORE & MAIN Unit Price Extended Price Leadtime Delivery Description Estimated Quantity Time ELBOW/BENDS 22.5 DEGREE 4" C-900 MJ 65.86 | \$ 197.58 6" C-900 MJ 302.70 100.90 S 8" C-900 MJ 157,69 \$ 473.07 ELBOW/BENDS 45 DEGREE 1,196.95 6" CI, MJ w/ ace pak 239.39 \$ 8" CI, MJ w/ ace pak 334.60 \$ 1,673.00 1,068.26 10" CI, MJ w/ nee pak 2 5 534.13 | \$ 12" Cl, MJ w/ acc pak 664.07 1,328.14 14" Cl, MJ w/acc pak S 1,043.73 \$ 2,087 46 ELBOW/BENDS 90 DEGREE 6" CI, MJ w/ acc pak 265.37 | \$ 1,326.85 1,851.25 8" Cl, MJ w/ ace pak 370.25 5 10" CI, MJ w/ acc pak 2 \$ 613.88 \$ 1,227.76 12" CI, MJ w/ acc pak 736.57 \$ 1,473.14 TRANSITION COUPLINGS, RUBBER 10 3 64 36.40 3" CIX PVC 4.56 \$ 45 60 4" CIx PVC 10 6" CIx PVC 10 9.75 97.50 8" CLx PVC 10 15.00 \$ 150.00 225.10 10" CLx PVC 10 22.51 12" CI x PVC 26.26 S 26.26 TOP BOLT COUPLING 262 OR 155.14 \$ 930.84 3" 6 4" 4.25-5,63 194.67 1,168,02 4" over size 194.67 1,168.02 6 S 257.03 5.140.60 6" 6.42-7.68 20 B" 8.54-9.84 20 291.09 5,821,80 370,38 2,222.28 10" 10.96-12.66 6 8,061.00 10" over size 20 403.05 10 452,57 4,525.70 12" 12.40-13.66 5.386.30 538.63 S 10 12" over size 13,15-14,41 TEE 6" x 6" x 6" CI MJ w/ acc 3,886.90 10 388.69 pak 4,802.70 6" x 8" x 8" CI MJ w/acc 10 S 480.27 pak 8" x 8" x 8" CI MJ w/acc 10 \$ 553.25 \$ 5,532.50 10" x 10" x 6" CI MJ w/acc 10 679.20 6,792.00 pak 7,546.00 10" x 10" x 8" CI MJ w/acc 10 754.60 S pak 3,882.55 12" x 12" x 6" CI MJ w/acc 5 \$ 776.51 pak

				5.7			
12" x 12" x 8" CI MJ w/acc	5	\$	858,56	S	4,292.80		
BRASS (No Lead)							
2" Briss Coupling	15	\$	17,34	-	260 10		
2" Brass 90	15	5	20,12	-	301.80		
2" Brass Tee	10	\$	27.86	-	278 60 142 20		
2" Brass Cap 2" Brass SQ HD Cored Plug	8	S	9 32	S	74 56		
2" x 3/4" Brass Bushing	8	S	12.69	5	101.52		
2" x 1" Brass Bushing	8	S	12.69	-	101.52		
2" x 1 1/2" Brass Bushing	8	S	10.54	S	84.32		
2" x CL Brass Nipple	12	\$	9,77	5	117.2-1		
2" x 3" Brass Nipple	12	5	12.17	and the contract of	146,04		
2" x 4" Brass Nipple	12	5	15 92	-	191.04		
2" x 6" Brass Nipple	12	S	23.50	S	282.00		-
2" x 12" Brass Nipple GALVINIZED PIPE	10	15	46.30	5	463.00		
2" Galvanized Pipe x 8'	10	\$	128.42		1,284.20		
2" Galvanized Coupling PRESSURE RATED SCH	10	\$	7.43	15	74.30		
40 PVC FITTINGS	10	S	0.97	15	9.70		-
2" Glue Joint Coupling 2 1/2" Glue Joint Coupling	10	5	2.14	-	21.40		
3" Glue Joint Coupling	10	5	3.34	- Comment	33.40		
2" Glue Joint 45 Degree Bend	10	s	1.89	S	18.90		
2 1/2" Glue Jaint 45 Degree Bend	10	\$	4.93	S	49.30		
3" Glue Joint 45 Degree Bend	5	S	7.65	S	38.25		
2" Glue Joint 90 Degree Bend	5	S	1.62	S	8.10	.,41,1	
2 1/2" Glue Joint 90 Degree Bend	5	5	4.92	S	24.60		
3" Glue Joint 90 Degree	2	\$	5.89	5	11.78		
4" MJ w/ acc pak	10	\$	90.57		905.70		
4" x 2" center, MJ w/ acc	10	5	123.79	3	1,237.90		SHELL
4" Push On	10	\$	49.55	5	495.50	-	
6" MJ w/ acc pak	10	S	137.82		1,378.20		
6" Push On	10	\$	79.75		797.50		
8 " MJ w/ acc pak	5	\$	195.10		975.50		
8" Push On	5	S	108.15		540.75		
10" MJ w/ acc pak	5	\$	339.57		1,697.85		
12" MJ w/ acc pak 6" x 2" center, MJ w/ acc	10	\$	343.82 169.84		687.64 1,698.40		
8" x 2" center, MJ w/ ace	5	\$	227.72	S	1,138,60		
10" x 2" center, MJ w/ acc	5	\$	372.19	\$	1,860.95		
pak	2	\$	375.84	\$	751.68		
12" x 2" center, MJ w/ acc							
12" x 2" center, MJ w/ acc							
12" x 2" center, MJ w/ acc pak	10	S	195.15	\$	1,951.50		
12" x 2" center, MJ w/ acc pak REDUCERS	10	S	195.15 266.45		1,951.50		
12" x 2" center, MJ w/ acc pak REDUCERS 6" x 4" CI, MJ w/ acc pak	. Avite						

CORPORATION STOPS:						-	
MIP x PJ x CTS							
2" x 2" x 2" (FB1100-	10	S	259.57	\$	2,595,70		
CORPORATION STOPS; CC x CTS COMP							
3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" (F1000-	20	5	36.46	S	729.20		
3) 1"x1"x1"(F1000-4)	20	S	55.38	S	1,107.60		
CORPORATION STOPS; CC TAPER x PJ x CTS							
2" x 2" x 2" (FB1000-7)	15	Ts	259.57	S	3,893.55		
CORPORATION STOPS FF		-					
FLAIR NTO TO CIS							
34" (CO4-33)	20	S	19.07		381.40		
1" (C04-44)	20	5	28.00	-	560.00		
1 1/4" (C04-55) 1 34" (CO4-66)	20	5	48,66 67,88	-	973.20		-
2" Curbstop x CTS PJ	10	5	361.70		3,617,00		
2" Curbstop for cast iron box	10	S	362.09	2.	3,620,90		180
3/4" CI Box Curbstop (GBV83-23)	10	S	56,05	S	560,50		
5/8" x 3/4" x 3/4" x 3 3/4" (BL11-233WR)	10	\$	43,02	\$	430,20		
3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" x 3 3/8" (B11- 333WR)	10	\$	63,96	\$	639.60		
		1000		-	039.00		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR)	10	\$	70.94	\$	709.40		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUPI 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23				\$			
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUPI 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23- 2.5) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3" (C38-23-	LING M	ETER	TAILS	\$	709,40		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUPI 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23- 2.5) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3" (C38-23- 3) 1" x 2 625" (C38-44-	LING M	ETER	TAILS 10.17	S	709,40		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUPI 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23 2.5) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3" (C38-23- 3) 1" x 2 625" (C38-44- 2.625) PACK JOINT	40 40	ETER	10.17	\$	709,40 406.80 553.20		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUP) 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23-25) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3" (C38-23-3) 1" x 2 625" (C38-44-2625) PACK JOINT COUPLINGS 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" iee	40 40	ETER	10.17	\$ \$	709,40 406.80 553.20		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUP) 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23-25) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" x 3" (C38-23-3) 1" x 2 625" (C38-44-2625) PACK JOINT COUPLINGS 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" itee (T444-333) 1" x 1" x 1" tee (T444-	40 40 40	S S	10.17 13.83 15.63	\$ \$	709.40 406.80 553.20 625.20		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUP) 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23-25) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3" (C38-23-3) 1" x 2 625" (C38-44-2625) PACK JOINT COUPLINGS 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" iee (T444-333) 1" x 1" x 1" tee (T444-444) PACK JOINT EXPANSION	40 40 40 40	ETER S S	10.17 13.83 15.63 46.96	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	709,40 406.80 553.20 625.20 469.60 554.00		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUP) 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23-25) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" x 3" (C38-23-3) 1" x 2 625" (C38-44-2625) PACK JOINT COUPLINGS 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" iee (T444-333)	40 40 40 40	ETER S S	10.17 13.83 15.63 46.96 55.40 THEEL AS	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	709,40 406.80 553.20 625.20 469.60 554.00		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUP) 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23-25) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3" (C38-23-3) 1" x 2 625" (C38-44-2625) PACK JOINT COUPLINGS 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" ice (T444-333) 1" x 1" x 1" tee (T444-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44	40 40 40 40 10 COUPL	S S	10.17 13.83 15.63 46.96 55.40	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	709,40 406,80 553,20 625,20 469,60 554,00		
3/4" x 1" x 1" x 3 11/16" (B11-344WR) STRAIGHT METER COUP) 5/8" x 3/4" x 2.5" (C38-23-25) 3/4" x 3/4" x 3.5" (C38-23-3) 1" x 2 625" (C38-44-2625) PACK JOINT COUPLINGS 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" itee (T444-333) 1" x 1" x 1" tee (T444-44) PACK JOINT EXPANSION CAST IRON BOX 3/4" standard (EC-23) 1" standard (EC-4) PACK JOINT COUPLING	40 40 40 10 COUPL	S S S	10.17 13.83 15.63 46.96 55.40 THEEL AS	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	709,40 406.80 553.20 625,20 469,60 554.00 LX FOR 1"		

PACK JOINT COUPLINGS MIP x CTS							
3/4" x 3/4" (C84-33)	20	S	16,73	S	334.60		
3/4" x 1" (C84-34)	20	S	18.23	S	364 60		
1" x 3/4" (C84-43)	20	S	17.29	\$	345.80		
1" x 1" (C84-44)	20	\$	19.81	S	396.20		
2" x 2" (C84-77)	20	S	79.70	S	1,594.00		
PACK JOINT COUPLINGS MIP x PVC							
3/4" x 3/4" (C87-33)	20	S	20.83	\$	416.60		
3/4" x 1" (C87-34)	20	S	25,48	S	509.60		
1" x 1" (C87-44)	20	5	32.50	_	650.00		
2" x 2" (C87-77)	20	\$	93,45	\$	1,869.00		
PACK JOINT COUPLINGS CTS x CTS							
3/4" x 1" (C44-34)	45	S	22.54	S	1,014.30		
3/4" x 3/4" (C44-33)	45	S	20,43	- Colombia	919.35	1 1 N N N N	1000000
1" x 1" (C44-44)	45	S	22.29	-	1,003.05		
1" x 1 1/4" (C44-45)	20	S	36.10	-	722.00		
1 1/4" x 1 1/4" (C44-55)	20	S	42.26	S	845 20	424	
1 1/2" x 1 1/2" (C44-66)	20	S	78.58	\$	1,571.60		1
2" x 2" (C44-77)	20	S	106,12	S	2,122.40		
PACK JOINT COUPLINGS FITTING 'A''x 3/4" (L44-33)	20	CTS 90	25.11		502 20		
1" x 1" (L44-44)	20	S	32.23	-	644.60		-
1 1/2" x 1 1/2" (L44-66)	20	5	109.47	-	2,189.40		
2" x 2" (L44-77)	20	\$	221.48	_	4,429.60		
PACK JOINT COUPLINGS 337 1° x 3/4" (Y44-243)	CTS X (CTS (V	VYE'S PA		Y44-243-Y68- 1,608 00		
1 1/2" x 1" (Y44-264)	20	S	102.77	S	2,055.40		
2° x 1" (Y48-274) U-BRANCH CTS X MIP OUTLETS	20	S	96,54	S	1,930.80		
1" x 3/4" x 6.5 (U41-43- 6.5)	5	\$	49.86	\$	249.30		
1" x 3/4" x 7.5 (U41-43- 7.5)	5	\$	48.39	S	241.95		
PACK JOINT COUPLINGS FIP x PVC							
3/4" x 3/4" (C17-33)	40	S	20.40	S	816.00		
3/4" x 1" (C17-34) PACK JOINT	40	\$	32.57	5	1,302.80		
COUPLINGS FIP x CTS							
3/4" x 3/4" (C14-33)	40	S	17.94	S	717.60		
3/4" x 1" (C14-34)	40	S	20.97		838.80		
1" x 3/4" (C14-43)	40	S	20.77	\$	830,80		
1" x 1" (C14-44)	40	5	25.07		1,002.80		
2" x 2" (C14-77)	15	S	83.35	2	1,250,25		

Insert Stiffners							
3/4" x 1"	20	S	1.67	2	33,40		
3/4" x 3/4"	20	\$	1.78	-	35.60		
1" x 1"	20	S	2.18	-	43.60		
1" x 1 1/4"	20	\$	2.44	\$	48,80		
1 1/2" x 1 1/2"	20	S	2.44	5	48.80		
2" x 2"	20	\$	2.14	S	48.80		
SLEEVES, CI, MJ w/ ncc palt							
2" x 7" Short	10	S	134.10	S	1,341.00		
2" x 12" Long	10	\$	134.10	\$	1,341.00		
4" x 7" Short	10	\$	156.27		1,562.70		
4" x 12" Long	10	S	178.48		1,784.80		
6" x 7" Short	10	\$	223.25		2,232.50		
6" x 12" Long	10	\$	255,33		2,553.30		
8" x 7" Short	10	\$	296,09		2,960.90		
8" x 12" Long	10	\$	376.30	-	3,763.00		
10" x 12" Long	10	\$	544.65		5,446.50		
12" x 12" Long GASKETS – RUBBER	10	\$	643,72	12	6,437.20		
YOKE		1-					
3/4" iron box (GT 118)	500	\$	0.33		165.00		
1" iron box (GT123) 2 1/2" replacement gasket	500	\$	0.37 2.86		185.00 1,430.00		
GASKETS – RUBBER FLA	NGE GA	SKET	, BLACK				
1 1/2" rubber gasket	200	5	0.42	S	84.00		
2" nibber gasket	200	S	0.68		136.00	BY SOL	9 100 7 100
FIBER GASKETS, BLACK							
3/4" x 1/16"	1000	S	0.11	2	110.00		A GROWN
3/4" x 1/32"	1000	S	0.08	\$	00.08		
1" x 1/16"	1000	5	0.13		130.00		
1" x 1/32" PROBING RODS WITH TIPS \$8	1000	S	0,11	2	110.00		
Probing rod tips	100	S	6.18	\$	618.00	2411	
Gray hand pump	10	\$		s	731.40		
4 feet	10	\$		5	247.10	-	
5 feet MEGALUGS FLANGES	10	S	27.94	3	279.40		
3" Megalag flange ACC Pack	10		82.55	S	825,50		
4" Megalug flange ACC Pack	10	\$	84.60	S	846.00		
6" Mogaling flange ACC Pack	30	S	106 92	S	3,207.60		
8" Megalug flange ACC Pack	30	S	144.82	S	4,344.60		
10° Megalog florge ACC Pack	15	S	250.37	S	3,755.55		
12" Megalug flange ACC Pack	15	5	263.91	S	3,958.65		

14" Megalug flange ACC Pack	1.5	\$	466.91	S	7,003.65	
18" Megaing flange ACC Pack	15	S	703.74	\$	10,556,10	
STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLTS						
1/2" - 18 X 1 1/2"	100	1\$	0.42	5	42,00	
1/2" - 18 x 2"	100	\$	1.32	\$	132.00	
1/2" - 18 x 2 1/2"	100	\$	1.54	S	154.00	
1/2" 18 x 3"	100	\$	0.30	S	30.00	
1/2" - 18 Nuts	100	\$	0.42	S	42.00	
ZINC HEX BOLTS						
1/2' - 18 x 1 1/2"	100	T		5		
1/2" - 18 x 2"	100			\$		
1/2" -18 x 2 1/2"	100			\$	-	
1/2" - 18 x 3"	100			\$		
1/2" - 18 Nnts	100	S	0.13	\$	13.00	
1/2" Washers	100	S	0.13	S	13.00	

SECTION IC SUB-TOTAL

240,559.91

D. Service Saddles:
Services saddles will be single bad, epoxy coated (12 mils) with stainless
CORE AND MAIN

Description	Estimated Quantity	U	Unit Price		ended Price	Leadtime	Dalivery Time
2" x 3/4"	5	\$	73.28	\$	366.40		
2" x 1"	5	S	73.28	\$	366.40		
3" x 3/4"	5	S	75.11	\$	375,55		
3" x 1"	5	\$	75.11	\$	375.55		ST TV
4" x 3/4"	10	\$	79.45	\$	794,50		
4" x 1"	10	\$	79.45	\$	794.50	210,223,6	11-173-1-1
6" x 3/4"	5	\$	92.04	\$	460.20		
6" x 1"	. 5	\$	92.04	\$	460.20	STREET	
6" x 2"	5	\$	108.12	\$	540.60		
8" x 3/4"	5	\$	109.17	\$	545,85		
8" x 1"	5	Ş	109.17	\$	545,85		157 747
8" x 2"	5	\$	130,42	\$	652,10		
10" x 3/4"	5	\$	121,27	\$	606.35		
10" x 1"	5	\$	121.27	\$	606,35		
10" x 2"	5	\$	148,16	\$	740.80		
12" x 3/4"	5	\$	140.28	\$	701.40		
12" x ["	5	\$	140.28	\$	701.40		
12" x 2"	5	\$	172.21	\$	861.05		

SECTION ID SUB-TOTAL

10,495.05

E. Full Circle Clamps:

The repair clamp is to have stainless steel single bands type 304 for corrosion CORE AND MAIN

		Coltania braite									
Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price		Extended Price		Leadtime	Delivery Time				
12" x 12" x 13.44-14.20 A/C	10	S	415.46	\$	4,154.60						
12" x 12" x 13,20-13,50 C- 900	10	\$	246.17	\$	2,461,70						
12" x 7.5" x 13,44-14,20 A/C	10	\$	167.84	\$	1,678.40						
12" x 7.5" 13.20-13.50 C-	10	\$	147.08	\$	1,470.80						
12"x15" 13,20-13.50 A/C	10	\$	294.13	\$	2,941.30						
12" x 7.5" 12.006-13.02 SCH 40	10	S	142.91	\$	1,429.10						
12" x 7.5" 12.06-13.20 DI	10	\$	398.82	\$	3,988.20						
10" x 12" 11.24-11.95 A/C	10	\$	202,55	\$	2,025.50						

10" x 12" 11.10-11.40 C-900	10	\$	214,73	\$	2,147.30	1	
10" x 7.5" 11.24-11.95 A/C	10	S.	130.40	s	1,304.00		
10" x 7.5" 11.10-11.40 C-	10	s	411,25	\$	4,112.50		
900		1					
10"x 15" 11.24-11.95 Λ/C	10	\$	189,35		1,893.50		
8" x 12" 9,27-9,67 A/C	10	S	115.70	\$	1,157,00		
8" x 7 1/2" 8,99-9.39 C-900	10	\$	112.14		1,121.40		
8" x 7 1/2" 8.54-8.94 SCH 40	10	\$	118,26	\$	1,182.60		
8" x 7 1/2" 9.27-9.67 A/C	10	\$	223,95	\$	2,239,50		
8" x 15" 9,27-9.67 A/C	10	\$	161,70	\$	1,617.00		
6" x 12" 7.45-7.85 A/C SMOOTH	10	\$	157.23	\$	1,572.30		
6" x 12" 7.05-7.45 A/C	10	\$	96.72	\$	967.20		
ROUGH 6" x 7 1/2" 6.84-7.24 SCH 40	10	\$	98.18	\$	981.80		
6° x 7 1/2" 7,05-7.45 A/C	10	\$	186,77	\$	1,867.70		
6" x 15" 7,45-7.85 A/C	10	\$	182,11	\$	1,821,10		
SMOOTH	10	-	70.10	S	701.00		
6" x 15" 7,05-7.45 A/C ROUGH	10	\$	79.18	3	791.80		
4" x 7 1/2" 4.45-4.73 SCH	10	\$	81.95	\$	819.50		
4" x 7 1/2" 4,95-5,53 A/C	10	\$	82.83	S	828,30		
4" x 7 1/2" 4.95-5.14 C-900	10	S	82,83	\$	828,30		
4" x 7 1/1" 4.95-5.53 A/C	10	\$	82.83	\$	828,30		
3" x 7 1/2" 3,13-3,50 SCH 40	10	\$	72.09	\$	720.90		
3" x 7 1/2" 3,45-3.70 CI	10	\$	72.09	\$	720,90		
3" x 7 1/2" 3.74-4.17 A/C	10	Ŝ		\$	1,310.30		
			3.51 (75				
			131.03 257.35				
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C	10	\$	257,35	S	2,573.50		
3" x 15" 3,74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2,35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2,35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR	10 25	\$	257,35 68.54	S	2,573,50 1,713,50		
3" x 15" 3,74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2,35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2,35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR	10 25	\$	257,35 68.54	S	2,573,50 1,713,50		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5-	10 25 25 25	\$	257,35 68.54 117.65	\$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5-CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-	10 25 25 25	\$	257,35 68,54 117,65	\$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMIFS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5- CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC3 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-	10 25 25 25	\$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39	\$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS 4" 4.74-5.14 ft-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 ft-5.14-7.5-CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 Ft-5.35-7.5-CC3 4" 4.96-5.35 Ft-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 Ft-5.62-7.5-	10 25 25 25 10 10	\$ \$	257,35 68.54 117,65 114.39 114.39	**	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMI'S 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5-CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-CC3 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5-CC3	10 25 25 25 10 10	\$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115,20	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMIPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5- CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC3 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5- CC3 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5- CC4 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5-	10 25 25 25 10 10 10	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115.20 115.20	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00 1,161.90		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS 4" 4.74-5.14 ft-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 ft-5.14-7.5-CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 Ft-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 4.96-5.35 Ft-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 Ft-5.62-7.5-CC4 6" 5.25-6.35 Ft-6.35-7.5-CC4	10 25 25 25 10 10 10 10	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115,20 115,20 116.19	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00 1,161.90		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMIPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5-CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-CC3 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5-CC3 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5-CC3 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5-CC3 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5-CC3	10 25 25 25 10 10 10 10	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115,20 116,90 135,51	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00 1,161.90 1,169.00 1,355.10		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMIPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5-CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5-CC4 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5-CC3 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5-CC3 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5-CC3 6" 6.56-6.96 F1-6.96-7.5-CC3	10 25 25 25 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115.20 115.20 116.19 116.90 135.51 118.31	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,94[.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00 1,161.90 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,183.10 1,263.70		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5- CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC3 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5- CC3 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5- CC4 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5- CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5- CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5- CC3	10 25 25 25 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115,20 115,20 116.19 116.90 135.51 118.31 126.37	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00 1,161.90 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,169.00		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5-CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5-CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5-CC3 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5-CC4 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5-CC4 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5-CC4 6" 6.56-6.96 F1-6.96-7.5-CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5-CC3	10 25 25 25 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115,20 115,20 116,90 135,51 118.31 126.37 126.37	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00 1,161.90 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,263.70 1,263.70		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5- CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC3 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5- CC3 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5- CC4 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5- CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5- CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5- CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5- CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5-	10 25 25 25 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115.20 115.20 116.19 116.90 135.51 118.31 126.37 128.33 129.70	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00 1,161.90 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,183.10 1,263.70 1,283.30 1,297.00		
3" x 15" 3.74-4.17 A/C 2" x 7 1/2" 2.35-2.63 CI 2" x 12" 2.35-2.63 CI TAPPED REPAIR CLAMIPS 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-514-7.5-CC3 4" 4.74-5.14 f1-5.14-7.5- CC4 4" 4.95-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC3 4" 4.96-5.35 F1-5.35-7.5- CC4 4" 5.22-5.62 F1-5.62-7.5- CC3 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5- CC4 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5- CC3 6" 5.95-6.35 F1-6.35-7.5- CC4 6" 6.56-6.96 F1-6.96-7.5- CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5- CC3 6" 6.84-7.24 F1-7.24-7.5- CC4 6" 7.05-7.45 F1-7.45-7.5-	10 25 25 25 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	257,35 68.54 117.65 114.39 114.39 115,20 115,20 116,90 135,51 118.31 126.37 126.37	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,573.50 1,713.50 2,941.25 1,143.90 1,143.90 1,152.00 1,161.90 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,169.00 1,263.70 1,263.70		

6" 7.45+7.85 F1-7.85-7.5-	10	\$	132.09	\$	1,320.90		
CC4 8" 7,95-8,35 F1-8.35-7,5-	5	s	133.87	\$	669,35		
CC3			10100	_	600.05		
8° 7.95-8.35 F1-8.35-7.5- CC4	5	\$	134,05	\$	670,25		
8" 8,54-8.94 F1-8,94-7.5- CC3	5	\$	142.89	\$	714,45	•	
8" 8,54-8,94 F1-8,94-7.5- CC4	5	\$	142.89	\$	714,45		
8" 8,99-9,39 F4-9,36-7.5- CC3	5	\$	146.26	\$	731.30		
8" 8,99-9.39 F1-9,39-7.5- CC4	5	\$	146.26	S	731.30		
8" 9,27-9,67-F1-9.67-7.5- CC3	5	\$	148.67	\$	743,35	100	
8° 9,27-9.67 F1- 9.67-7.5- CC4	5	S	148.67	\$	743.35		
8" 9,70-10.10 F1-10.10-7.5- CC3	5	\$	156.13	\$	780.65		
8" 9.70-10.10 F1-10.10-7.5- CC4	5	S	157.40	s	787,00		
10" 10.64-11.04 F1-11.04- 7.5-CC3	5	\$	167.20	\$	836.00		
7.5-CC3 10" 10.64-11.04 F1-11.04- 7.5-CC4	5	\$	167.20	s	836.00		
7.5-CC4 10" 11.04-11.44 F1-11.44- 7.5-CC3	5	s	169.99	\$	849.95		
7.5-CC3 10" 11.04-11.44 F1-11.44- 7.5-CC4	5	S	169,99	\$	849.95		
7.5-CC4 10" 11.34-11.74 F1-11.74- 7.5-CC3	5	\$	167.87	\$	839.35		
10" 11,34-11.74 F1-11.74-	5	\$	169.99	\$	849.95		
7.5-CC4 10" 11.74-12.15 F1-12.15- 7.5-CC3	5	\$	165,71	\$	828,55		
10" 11,75-12.15 F1-12.15-	5	S	172.08	S	860.40		
7.5-CC4 12" 12.00-12.40 F1-12.40-	5	\$	142.42	s	712.10		
7.5-CC3 12" 12.00-12.40 F1-12.40-	5	\$	182.74	\$	913.70		
7.5-CC4 12" 12.62-13.02 f1-13.02-7.5	5	S	182.74	\$	913.70		
CC3 12" 12.62-13.02 f1-13.02-7.5	5	5	187.00	\$	935.00		
CC4 12" 13.10-13.50 1-13.50-7,5-	5	S	187.00	\$	935.00		
CC3 12" 13,10-13.50 F1-13.50-	5	\$	193.49	\$	967.45		
7.5-CC4 12" 13.40-13.80 F1-13.80-	5	\$	191,24	\$	956.20		
7.5-CC3 12" 13.40-13.80 F1-13.80-	5	\$	195,49	\$	977.45		HEM S
7.5-CC4 12" 13.70-14.10 F1-14.10-	5	\$	216.33	\$	1,081.65		
7.5-CC3 12" 13.70-14.10 F1-14.10-	5	\$	216.33	S	1,081.65		
7.5-CC4 12" 14.00-14.40 F1-14.40-	5	\$	216.33	\$	1,081.65		
7.5-CC3 12" 14,00-14,40 FI-14.40-	5	s	216.33	\$	1,081.65		
7.5-CC4 BELL JOINT LEAK CLAN	PS FOR	CAST	IRON OF	C-9	00 PVC		
4" 4.80-5.00 FBC-500	5	\$	115,48	s	577.40		
	5	\$	130,34		651.70		
	5	\$	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	\$	909.65		
6" 6.90-7.10 FBC-710 8" 9.05-9.30 FBC-930 10" 11.10-11.40 FBC-1140	5	\$	153.92	\$	769.60		

12" 13.20-13.50 FBC 1350	S	S	185,39	\$	926.95		
BELL JOINT LEAK CLAM	PS FOR	STAN	DARD ST	ECL	SIZE		
4" 4.50 FCC-450	s	\$	97.65	\$	488.25		
6" 6,63 FCC-663	5	\$	120,39	\$	601.95		-
8" 8.63 FCC-863	5	\$	134,38		671.90		_
10" 10.75 FCC-1075	5	\$	135.75	4	678.75		
12" 12,75 FCC 1275	5	\$	180.49	-	902,45		
MISC, REPAIR CLAMPS							
24" x 12.5" tripleband clamp 25.60-26,80	10		1072.55	\$	10,725.50		
12" x 20" 14.00-14.40	10	3	437.51	\$	4,375.10		_
12" x 12,5" 14,00-14.40	10	\$	266.69	\$	2,666.90	1 TA 151 TO 1 TA 25	П
20" x 18" Universal Clamp 21.40-22.40	10	\$	308.66	\$	3,086.60		
12" x 15" 12,62-13,02	10	S	531.96	S	5,319.60		
14" x 15" 15,07-15,82 (C- 900)	10	\$	232,26	\$	2,322.60		
10" x 12.5" 11.75-12.15	10	S	227.75	\$	2,277.50		_
10" x 12.5" 11.34-11.74	10	\$	205.27	S	2,052.70		
8" x 12.5" 9.70-10.10	10	S	171.56	\$	1,715.60		
8" x 12.5" 7.95-8,35	10	15	171.56	\$	1,715.60		_
6" x 7.5" 5.95-6.35	10	\$	86.12	\$	861.20		Т
4" x 7.5" 5,22-5.62	10	S	83.88	\$	838,80		
4" x 7.5" 4.74-5.14	10	S	81.95	S	819.50		
4" x 7.5" 4.45-4.73	10	S	79.18	S	791.80		
3 to 4" x 7.5" 3.96-4.25	10	S	129.93	\$	1,299.30		
3" x 7.5" 3.73-4.00	10	\$	73.84	\$	738.40		
3" x 7.5" 3.46-3.70	10	S	72.09	\$	720.90		
2.5" x 7.5" 2.70-3.00	10	S	65.89	S	658.90		

SECTION IE SUB-TOTAL

152,556.35

F. Meter Boxes and Lids

CORE AND MAIL

			CORE	IND MAIN		
Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Exte	ended Price	Leadtime	Delivery Time
3/4" x 3/4" Single Service Meter box to be Ford Yoko Box or approved equivalent. Body Only (No Lid) CIYM 241-233-T (angle in – straight out).	90	196.35	S	17,671.50		
3/4" x 3/4" Single Service Meter box to be Ford Yoke Box or approved equivalent. Body and lid to be CIYM 241-233-T (angle in straight out).	90	\$ 404.23	\$	36,380.70		

I" Single Service Yoke Box YL111-444-T or approved equivalent, Body and lid to be east iron.	20	\$	358.70	\$	7,174.00	
3/4" x 3/4" Double Service Meter box to be Ford Double Gulf Box DG 248-243-T or approved equivalent. Body and lid to be Cl (Angle in — straight out).	20	\$	906.34	\$	18,126.80	
2" Protector Meter Box w/ Epoxy Coat - Body and lid to be east fron, epoxy coated. FPMB7EP-T.	20	s	30.65	\$	613.00	
Epoxycoated CI lid for 2" meter box	20	\$	66,39	\$	1,327.80	100
CI lid for I" meter box	20	\$	32,23	\$	644.60	
CI lid for single 3/4" meter box	20	s	19.84	\$	396.80	
CI lid for double 3/4" meter box	20	\$	35,67	\$	713.40	
Meter Box Keys MBLK	20	S	12,55	\$	251.00	
2" Backfow preventer for 3" c	10	s	1,380.43	S	13,804.30	
2" Ball valve FIPT no lead	10	\$	48.04	s	480.40	_
Coupling assembly for 3" con	10	S	46,17	\$	461,70	
2 1/2" Gasket for 3" construct	30	\$	2.86	\$	85,80	_

SECTION IF SUB-TOTAL

98,131.80

G. Gate Valves:
Description:
Gate Valves: Shall be resilient seat and shall meet or exceed AWWA C515 and shall meet or exceed the requirements of this Specification. All valve components in contact with potable water shall conform to the requirements

Description	Estimated Quantity	ı	Juit Price	Εx	lended Price	Leadtime	Delivery Time
2" brass, threaded	10	S	48.03	S	480,30		
2" cast iron, MJ with acc pak	6	\$	410.07	\$	2,460,42		
2" cast iron female threaded	6	\$	395.72	2	2,374_32		
4" cast iron, MJ with acc	4	\$	648.42	\$	2,593.68		

6" cast iron, MJ with a ace pak	12	\$	827.72	\$	9,932.64	
8" east iron, MJ with acc pak	8	S	1,317,10	S	10,536.80	
10" cast fron, MJ with acc	8	5	2,053.28	\$	16,426 24	
12" cast iron, MJ with ace	8	S	2,598 34	\$	20,786 72	

SECTION 1G SUB-TOTAL

65,591.12

H. Valve Boxes

		MAIN UNA SHO									
Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price		Extended Price		Leadtime	Delivery Time				
Black adjustable, black iron 18 x 24	40	\$	65.83	\$	2,633,20						
Valve box lid. 4" diameter 24 x 36	40	S	20.68	\$	827.20						
Adjustable valve box top, Part #IVBSTS 10	70	\$	32,44	\$	2,270,80						
Adjustable valve bottom, Part #VB2612	I	5	41.21	\$	-11,21						

SECTION H SUB-TOTAL

5,772.41

SECTION 1 TOTAL

714,093.44

SECTION 2: WASTEWATER MATERIALS:

A Sewer Pipe:
All pipe shall be made from PVC components as defined and described in

CORE AND MAIN

Description	Estimated Quantity	U	nit Price	Ex	tended Price	Leadtime	Delivery Time
4" SCH 40 DWY	400	\$	2,40	\$	960,00		
4" SDR 35	400	\$	2.37	\$	948,00		Transfer S
4" SDR 26 CL 160	400	\$	3.24	\$	1,296.00		
6" SDR 35	400	\$	5.44	\$	2,176.00	13/4	
6" SCH 40, DWV	400	\$	5.11	\$	2,044.00		
6" SDR 26 CL 160	400	\$	7.23	\$	2,892.00		
8" SDR 35	200	\$	9.88	\$	1,976.00		
8" SDR 26 CL 160	200	\$	13,09	\$	2,618.00		
8" SCH 40 DWV	200	\$	6.90	\$	1,380.00		
10" SDR 35	200	\$	15.36	\$	3,072.00		
10" SDR-26 CL 160	200	\$	20.37	S	4,074.00		
10" SCH 40 DWV	40	\$	9.63	\$	385.20		
PVC Glue Quart	13	\$	12.99	\$	168.87		
PVC Primer Quart	13	\$	9.77	\$	127.01		

SECTION 2A SUB-TOTAL

24,117.08

B. Fibergiass Manholes:

Fiberglass manholes shall be manufactured with a standard 48" inside

			CORE AND MAIN		
Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Leadlime	Delivery Time
4 ft.	2		\$ -		
4 ስ. 5 በ.	2		\$		
6 N.	2		\$		
6 N. 8 R.	2		S		

SECTION 2B SUB-TOTAL

- NO BID

C. Manhole Rings and Covers:

Manhole rings and covers should be imprinted with the "City of League

		-	
CODE	ANO	MALARA	

	CORE MORD MININ					
Estimated Quantity	Unit Price Submitted blank		Extended Price		Leadtime	Delivery Time
35			\$	13,385,75		
35	\$	481.57	\$	16,854.95		
55	\$	18.00	S	990.00		
10	\$	129,60	s	1,296.00		
30		No bid		No bld		
1	\$	111.37	\$	111.37	New House	
1	\$	111.37	\$	111.37		-
i	\$	162,99	\$	162,99	M-1-1-10-1-1	
	Quantity 35 35 35	Quantity	Quantity	Estimated Quantity 235 Submitted blank 35 \$ 481.57 \$ 55 \$ 18.00 \$ 55 \$ 18.00 \$ 50 \$ 10 \$ 129.60 \$ 50 \$ 10 \$ 11.37 \$ 11 \$ 111.37 \$ 50	Estimated Quantity Submitted Submitted \$ 13,385.75	Estimated Quantity Unit Price Extended Price Leadtime

SECTION 2C SUB-TOTAL

\$ 32,912.43

D. In Flow Protectors:

The manhole inflow protector and its associated valve body and components. The cover body shall be made from an acetate, butyrate, styrene material that The thickness shall not be less than 3/32° nor greater than 3/16°. The gasket shall be made of closed cell neoprene. The gasket shall have a pound. The valve body shall be made of medium density polyethylene. The venting tube shall be capable of seating on dirt and small debris. The valve shall have a leak down rate not exceeding ten (10) gallons in twenty-four (24) hours to eliminate the standing pond of water over the manhole cover after a

CORE AND MAIN

Description	Estimated	Unit Price	Extended Price	Leadtime	Delivery
In-Flow Protectors	10	\$ 80,01	\$ 800,10		

SECTION 2D SUB-TOTAL

800.10

E. Manhole Rehab

Scalants:

A ready-mixed hand or trowel-applied base sewer joint compound, designed

CORE AND MA

			- with a sale with the		
Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Leadtime	Delivery Time
TALCO 4"w x 4"1 Rim Neck Epoxy	10		\$ -		

A two-component acrylic polymer modified hydraulic coating which is

Description	Estimated Quantity	Un	it Price	Exte	nded Price	Leadtime	Delivery Time
Pro Plug 45 Stop Leak Hydraulic Coment	25	S	37.06	\$	926,50		

SECTION 2E SUB-TOTAL

926.50

F.	Fernco Adaptors with Clamps	CORE AND MAI

F. Fernco Adaptors wit	CORE AND MAIN						
Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price		Extended Price		Leadtime	Delivery Time
4" pvc-pvc	50	S	4.56	5	228,00		
4" clay-pvc	50	S	4.56	S	228.00		
6" pvc-pvc	30	S	9.75	5	292.50		
6" clay-pvc	30	S	9.75	\$	292.50		
8" pvc-pvc	15	S	15.00	S	225.00		
8" clay-pve	15	\$	15,00	S	225.00		
10" pvc-pvc	10	S	22.51	5	225.10		
10" clay-pvc	10	\$	22.51	S	225.10		

12" pvc-pvc	10	\$	26.26	S	262,60	
12" clay-pvc	10	5	26.26	5	262.60	
RUBBER TAPPING						
SADDLES					40.00	area of Contract
4" TST-4 (23)3-74	20	5	40.93	S	818.60	

SECTION 2F SUB-TOTAL

\$ 3,285.00

G. Backflow Preventer CORE AND MAIN

Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price		Extended Price		Leadtime	Delivery Time
4" SCH 40	10	\$	97.45	S	974.50		
6" SCH 40	10	S	429.74	\$	4,297.40		

SECTION 2G SUB-TOTAL

5,271.90

H. PVC Fittings	CORE AND MAIN						
Description	Estimated Quantity	U	nit Price	Extended Price		Leadtime	Delivery Time
WYE'S							
4" x 4" Sch 40 DWV	75	\$	12.90	\$	967,50		
4" x 4" SDR 35	10	S	7.83	5	78 30		
6" x 4" 5CH 40 DWV	10	5	68.98	5	689.80		
6" x 4" SDR 35	10	S	28,96	5	289 60	-	
6" x 6" Sch 40 DWV	5	S	70.94	\$	354.70		
6" x 6" SDR 35	5	S	33.22	\$	166.10		
ELBOWS/BENDS 90	The Call						
Degrees							
4" Sch 40 DWV	10	S	11.21	S	112.10	2	
4" SDR 35	10	S	4.99	\$	49.90		
6" Sch 40 DWV	10	S	44.57	\$	445.70		
6" SDR 35	10	\$	15.70	\$	157.00		
6" SDR 26	10	S	44.07	\$	440.70		
ELBOWS/BENDS 22 1/2		de		-			
Degrees							
4" Sch 40 DWV	60	5	14.17	\$	850.20		
4" SDR 35	10	S	4.71	S	47.10		
6" Sch 40 DWV	10	5	65,58	5	655.80		
6" SDR 35	10	\$	20.63	S	206.30		
6" SDR 26	10	\$	56,55	S	565.50		
ELBOWS/BENDS 45							
Degrees							
4" Sch 40 DWV	60	5	9.08	S	544.80		6330
4" SDR 35	10	\$	4.29		42.90	The state of the s	STATE OF THE PARTY
6" Sch 40 DWV	10	S	41.95		419,50		
6" SDR 35	5	\$	16.93	S	84.65	Carlo and	
6" SDR 26	5	5	41.50	S	207.50		
STRAIGHT COUPLINGS							
4" Sch-40 DWV Glue Joint	30	\$	6.12	S	183.60		
4" SDR 35 Glue Joint	30	\$	2.85	S	85.50		
6" Sch 40 DWV Glue Joint	10	\$	25.17	5	251.70		
o Schao DW v Gine Joint	10	3	23.17	3	251.70	KE BUILD	
ATICOU 25 Char laint	10	•	10.20	5	102.00		
6" SDR 35 Glue Joint 8" Sch 40 DWV Glue Joint	10	S	10.39	5	103,90 480 00		
PHIOLOGICA A MCT GENER 9	IU	Đ,	46,00	3	480 00		
8" SDR 35 Glue Joint	10	S	32.29	S	322.90		
0" Sch 40 DWY Glue Joint	10	\$	83.77	S	837.70		
0" SDR 35 Glue Joint	10	\$	91.47	S	914.70		
ADAPTOR, FEMALE,							
Clean Out, Threaded							
Sch 40 DWV	60	\$	10,05	\$	603.00		
" SDR 35	15	\$	6.91	S	103.65		
" SDR 26	10	\$	6.91	\$	69.10		212
5" Sch 40 DWV	30	S	31.74	S	952.20		
5" SDR 35	30	S	32.61	S	978.30		
5" SDR 26	5	\$	32.61	\$	163.05		
CAPS, MALE, Threaded							
" Sch 40 DWV	70	S	5.03	S	352.10		

4" SDR 35	70	5	3.42	\$	239.40	
4" SDR 26	10	S	3,42	\$	34.20	
6" Sch 40 DWY	50	S	21.10	5	1,055.00	
6" SDR 35	10	\$	17,24	5	172.40	

SECTION 2H SUB-TOTAL	Ś	15,278.05	
SECTION 2 TOTAL	•	82,591.06	
	3	02,351.00	
SECTION 1 TOTAL	\$	714,093.44	
GRAND TOTAL	\$	795,684.50	

TOTALS USED FOR COST ANALYSIS: \$ 213,184.13

Griffin, Jeanne

From:

Mathews, Tracey

Sent:

Wednesday, July 9, 2025 2:27 PM

To:

Griffin, Jeanne

Subject:

FW: 25-025 bid calculations

Tracey Mathews Buyer Purchasing City of League City 281-554-1334

From: Hale, Dalton <dalton.hale@coreandmain.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 1, 2025 1:54 PM

To: Mathews, Tracey < Tracey. Mathews@leaguecitytx.gov>

Subject: RE: 25-025 bid calculations

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of City of League City. Please use caution before clicking any links, downloading pictures within email, or responding to unknown senders. Do NOT sign-in with your COLC account for any unexpected items. Please contact the Technology Helpdesk (x1380) or forward to HELPDESK@leaguecitytx.gov if In doubt.

We appreciate the opportunity!

Thank you,

Dalton Hale Operations Manager

Branch 533 7022 Easthaven Blvd Houston, TX 77017 Office: 713-378-0129 Cell: 832-916-5572

Dalton.hale@coreandmain.com





Private

From: Mathews, Tracey < Tracey. Mathews@leaguecitytx.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, July 1, 2025 1:52 PM

To: Hale, Dalton < dalton.hale@coreandmain.com>

Subject: RE: 25-025 bid calculations

CAUTION: External

Yes sir, that is what we will do. And I just emailed you back...there was not a rounding error with your company, just a few miscalculations. I apologize for my initial email with the correct info.

Tracey Mathews Buyer Purchasing City of League City 281-554-1334

From: Hale, Dalton < dalton.hale@coreandmain.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 1, 2025 1:49 PM

To: Mathews, Tracey < Tracey. Mathews@leaguecitytx.gov>

Subject: RE: 25-025 bid calculations

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of City of League City. Please use caution before clicking any links, downloading pictures within email, or responding to unknown senders. Do NOT sign-in with your COLC account for any unexpected items. Please contact the Technology Helpdesk (x1380) or forward to HELPDESK@leaguecitytx.gov if in doubt.

Hello, Tracey,

Thank you for bringing this to my attention. Please use the unit price I provided if the calculations are off with quantities requested.

Thank you,

Dalton Hale
Operations Manager

Branch 533 7022 Easthaven Blvd Houston, TX 77017 Office: 713-378-0129 Cell: 832-916-5572

Dalton.hale@coreandmain.com





Private

From: Mathews, Tracey < Tracey. Mathews@leaguecitytx.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, July 1, 2025 1:45 PM

To: Hale, Dalton < dalton.hale@coreandmain.com >

Subject: 25-025 bid calculations

CAUTION: External

Good afternoon. We are in the process of evaluating the bids received for 25-025 Water and Sewer Line Repair Materials. There seems to be a consistent rounding error in all of the figures submitted as the estimated quantity and unit pricing does not match the extending pricing you gave on almost all the line items. We will continue our evaluation of the bid received using our excel formula showing quantity requested multiplied by the unit price you provided.

Tracey Mathews
Buyer
Purchasing

O: 281-554-1334
Cily of League City
300 W Walker St League City, Texas 77573
Tracey.Mathews@leaguecitytx.gov



www.leaguecitytx.gov



CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT

This message and all attachments are confidential and may be protected by the altorney-client and other privileges. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying, disclosure or distribution of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you believe this message has been sent to you in error, please notify the sender by replying to this transmission or by calling the City of League City at 281-554-1000, and destroy all copies of the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail, nothing in this message shall be construed as a digital or electronic signature. Thank you for your cooperation.